pursuant to the recommendation of Nomination 

and Remuneration Committee, approval of the 

Board of Directors of the Bank and approval of 

the RBI dated January 31, 2023, the approval 

of the Members of the Bank be and is hereby 

accorded for the payment of fixed honorarium of  

` 24,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Only) 

(in addition to the sitting fees for attending Board 

and Committee meetings and reimbursement 

of actual business related expenses and 1 club 

membership as approved by the Members vide 

resolution dated June 22, 2023) for the Financial

[...]

its letter Ref.DoR.GOV.No.S6961/29.03.002/2022-23 

dated January 31, 2023 approved the appointment of  

Mr. Farokh N. Subedar as Non-Executive Part-Time 

Chairman of the Bank for 3 (three) years with effect from 

January 31, 2023 at fixed honorarium `24,00,000/- p.a. 

(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Only) plus reimbursement 

of actual business-related expenses and one (1) club 

membership in addition to the sitting fee for attending 

Board and Committee meetings. The Members of the 

Bank in the Annual General Meeting held on June 22, 

2023, had approved the payments to Mr.